# OP \$140.00 190170

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.		02/01/2023	Corporation: MAINE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DBH Portland, LLC
Street Address:	21 West 46th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 704
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1901701	PORTLAND SEA DOGS
Registration Number:	2264064	SEA DOGS
Registration Number:	2180615	SEA DOGS
Registration Number:	1864718	P
Registration Number:	1985852	PORTLAND SEADOGS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin M. Cantor Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML11963AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin M. Cantor
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin M. Cantor/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2023

900813215 TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0515

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Portland Sea Dogs Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=Portland Sea Dogs Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif source=Portland Sea Dogs Assignment for Recordation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0516

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7364C390-E63B-4E88-B0E3-7E4E05CB8125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc., a Maine corporation ("Assignor"), is the

owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and copyrights listed in Exhibit A

attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned IP"); and

WHEREAS, DBH Portland, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21 West 46th Street,

Suite 704, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has

in and to the Assigned IP, together with the good will of the business in connection with which

the Assigned IP are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned IP, along with the right to

recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all

right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP, together with the goodwill of the business

which is associated with and symbolized by the Assigned IP, along with the right to recover for

damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require

inorder to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned IP in Assignee

and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed

reasonably necessaryby Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control

of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 1st

day of February, 2023.

PORTLAND, MAINE, BASEBALL, INC.

William A. Burke

Name: William A. Burke

Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0517

## EXHIBIT A

# **Trademarks**

<u>Mark</u>	Int. Class Goods No.	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	<u>Owner</u>
PORTLAND SEA DOGS Stylized	Class 16 & 25	74/467,759	1,901,701	Live	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.
SEA DOGS	Class 41	75/330,003	2,264,064	Live	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.
SEA DOGS	Class 16	75/330,274	2,180,615	Live	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.
P Design	Class 16 & 25	74/467,789	1,864,718	Live	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.
PORTLAND SEADOGS Typed Drawing	Class 16, 25, & 41	74/727,003	1,985,852	Live	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.

# **Copyrights**

**RECORDED: 11/10/2023** 

Copyright Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
Sea dogs hat logo	VA0001389434	12/11/2006	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.
Sea Dogs slugger mascot.	VA0001392477	12/11/2006	Portland, Maine, Baseball, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0519